Said policy shall name the city as an additional named insured. 
The applicant must furnish proof of such insurance coverage prior to 
issuance of the license. 

(5) The applicant must provide a performance bond, running to the city, in the 

amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00), conditioned 
upon applicants full compliance with all provisions of this article during the 
entire period that applicant is licensed by the city. Failure to remain in 
compliance with all requirements of this article for the full license period,